
 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 
Materiel and Procurement Services 
200 Kent Street, Station 9W079 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 0E6                   

FP802-150042 
 

July 16, 2015 
 
 
Subject:  Invitation to Tender: FP802-150041 
 
Title:  Wharf Construction Repairs, Cowichan Bay, British Columbia 
  
ADDENDUM:  NO. 04 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the Government 
Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum #04 is hereby issued.  
 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans  
 

Bid Closing Date: Tuesday, July 21, 2015 
Time: 14:00 Hours (2:00 pm) Eastern Daylight Time (EDT) 
RFP File No: FP802-150041 

 
QUESTIONS and ANSWERS– Resulting from Bidders submitted questions 

 
 
 

1. Question from Bidder: 
It appears the owner is not supplying any of the cap/corbel/pile connection brackets or necessary bolt 
hardware.  The brackets on the plans are 12 x 75 x 700 both sides which is upwards of 220 brackets and 
upwards of 440 bolts.  This is not listed on owner supply list. 

 
DFO Answer 01: 
Brackets and bolts for this item are to be supplied by the Contractor. Quantities are to be confirmed by 
the Contractor. 
 
 

2. Question from Bidder: 
In bent 33 – where does the new cap start and stop?  It appears to start at C and go to G. 
 
DFO Answer 02: 
The new section is from Bent 33 from F to G and will require a corbel at Pile F 

 
 

3. Question from Bidder: 
What is the tender performance and security required? 

 



 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

DFO Answer 03: 
 

Please reference the following (also stated on the Construction Tender Form) links:  
 
 Section 1. TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 

1.2. DFO Instructions to Bidders - Construction at http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-
contrat/instructions-instructions-eng.htm 

 
 

1.3. DFO General Conditions - Construction at http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-
contrat/general-generale-eng.htm 
 
Sub-sections: GI09 Bid Security Requirements and GI21 Performance Evaluation 
 

 
 

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
Regards,  
 
Lynda Coulombe 
Senior Procurement Officer 
Tel: (613) 993-2839  
E-mail: Lynda.Coulombe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

 

http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/instructions-instructions-eng.htm
http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/instructions-instructions-eng.htm
http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/general-generale-eng.htm
http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/general-generale-eng.htm
mailto:Lynda.Coulombe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

